
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   College of Charleston 292  285       577  +1 
1  2   SMU 289  288       577  +1 
3  3   Maryland 294  290       584  +8 

T7  4   Ole Miss  299  287       586  +10 
T4  T5   Georgia Southern 295  297       592  +16 
T4  T5   James Madison 295  297       592  +16 
T4  7   Akron, U. of 295  307       602  +26 
9  8   Charleston Southern 304  299       603  +27 

T7  9   High Point  299  305       604  +28 
10  10   Elon  312  295       607  +31 

T11  11   Georgia State  313  299       612  +36 
13  12   Francis Marion  315  300       615  +39 

T11  13   George Mason  313  303       616  +40 
14  14   Western Carolina  325  311       636  +60 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Ollie Osborne  SMU  70  71 (F)       141  -3   
T28 2   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  75  67 (F)       142  -2   
T3 T3   Michael Sass  College of Charleston  71  72 (F)       143  -1   
T1 T3   Peter Knade  Maryland  70  73 (F)       143  -1   
T16 T5   Hunter Dunagan  College of Charleston  74  70 (F)       144  E   
T6 T5   McClure Meissner  SMU  72  72 (F)       144  E   
T16 T7   Braden Thornberry  Ole Miss  74  71 (F)       145  +1   
T3 T7   Ben Tucker  James Madison  71  74 (F)       145  +1   
T8 T7   Ben Wong  SMU  73  72 (F)       145  +1   
T44 T10   Sam Jung  George Mason  77  69 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T10   Brandon Smith  Charleston Southern  74  72 (F)       146  +2   
T44 T10   William Harwood  Elon  77  69 (F)       146  +2   
T8 T10   Tumi Kuld  Western Carolina  73  73 (F)       146  +2   
T38 T10   Raphael Geissler  College of Charleston  76  70 (F)       146  +2   
T8 T10   Logan Sowell  College of Charleston  73  73 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T10   Christian Park  Maryland  74  72 (F)       146  +2   
T16 T17   Charlie Miller  Ole Miss  74  73 (F)       147  +3   
T16 T17   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  74  73 (F)       147  +3   
T8 T17   Avery Price  Georgia Southern  73  74 (F)       147  +3   
T16 T17   Nacho Montero  James Madison  74  73 (F)       147  +3   
T8 T17   Steven Fisk  Georgia Southern  73  74 (F)       147  +3   
T16 T17   Noah Goodwin  SMU  74  73 (F)       147  +3   
T28 T17   Tim Colanta  Maryland  75  72 (F)       147  +3   
T38 T24   Brendan MacDougall  High Point  76  72 (F)       148  +4   
T16 T24   Jeff Wilson  George Mason  74  74 (F)       148  +4   
T16 T24   Brandon Einstein  High Point  74  74 (F)       148  +4   
T55 T24   Cecil Wegener *  Ole Miss  79  69 (F)       148  +4   
T28 T24   Evan Santa  Maryland  75  73 (F)       148  +4   
T38 T24   Justin Thompson *  SMU  76  72 (F)       148  +4   
T38 T30   Ignacio De Pineda  James Madison  76  73 (F)       149  +5   
T3 T30   Mitchell McFarland  Akron, U. of  71  78 (F)       149  +5   
T8 T32   Connor Moore  Charleston Southern  73  77 (F)       150  +6   
T38 T32   Lars Sandvoll  Francis Marion  76  74 (F)       150  +6   
T16 T32   Christian Baliker  College of Charleston  74  76 (F)       150  +6   
T28 T32   Colin Hamilton *  College of Charleston  75  75 (F)       150  +6   
T60 T36   Nick Budd  Georgia State  80  71 (F)       151  +7   
T44 T36   Quade Lukes  Elon  77  74 (F)       151  +7   
T28 T36   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  75  76 (F)       151  +7   
T8 T36   Elliott Grayson  Akron, U. of  73  78 (F)       151  +7   
T44 T36   Grant Sellars  Francis Marion  77  74 (F)       151  +7   
T49 T36   Jackson Markham  SMU  78  73 (F)       151  +7   
T28 T36   Elliot Gothe *  Charleston Southern  75  76 (F)       151  +7   
T8 T36   Jake Maples *  Georgia Southern  73  78 (F)       151  +7   
T28 T36   Dillon Brown  Maryland  75  76 (F)       151  +7   

T28 T45   Quinn Tardif  James Madison  75  77 (F)       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T6 T45   Fabian Sundén  Akron, U. of  72  80 (F)       152  +8   
T55 T47   David Li  Georgia State  79  74 (F)       153  +9   
T49 T47   Alan Smith  Charleston Southern  78  75 (F)       153  +9   
T60 T47   Beau Bayerl  Akron, U. of  80  73 (F)       153  +9   
T49 T50   Chip Getz  Ole Miss  78  76 (F)       154  +10   
T55 T50   Parker Jones  Charleston Southern  79  75 (F)       154  +10   
T55 T50   James Kyles  Georgia State  79  75 (F)       154  +10   
T60 T53   Graham Hutchinson  Elon  80  75 (F)       155  +11   
T71 T53   Mason Williams *  Georgia Southern  82  73 (F)       155  +11   
T49 T53   Chris Lane *  Maryland  78  77 (F)       155  +11   
T38 T56   Josh Seiple  Ole Miss  76  80 (F)       156  +12   
T49 T56   Dawson Daniels  Elon  78  78 (F)       156  +12   
T60 T56   Pierre deCaveal  Francis Marion  80  76 (F)       156  +12   
T66 T56   Zach Caudill  Western Carolina  81  75 (F)       156  +12   
T28 T60   Drew Weary  High Point  75  82 (F)       157  +13   
T49 T60   Severin Soller  Georgia State  78  79 (F)       157  +13   
T66 T60   Crawford Simmons  Georgia Southern  81  76 (F)       157  +13   
T55 T60   Ignacio Puente  Akron, U. of  79  78 (F)       157  +13   
T28 T60   Ryan Cox  James Madison  75  82 (F)       157  +13   
T66 T65   Connor Messick  George Mason  81  77 (F)       158  +14   
T16 T65   Alec Weary  High Point  74  84 (F)       158  +14   
T71 T65   McClure Thompson  Francis Marion  82  76 (F)       158  +14   
T75 68   Derrick Villarreal *  Charleston Southern  84  75 (F)       159  +15   
74 T69   RJ Bartolomucci  High Point  83  77 (F)       160  +16   

T66 T69   Brandon McBride  Charleston Southern  81  79 (F)       160  +16   
T44 T69   Josh Edgar  Georgia State  77  83 (F)       160  +16   
T75 T72   George Whitbread  Western Carolina  84  77 (F)       161  +17   
T60 T72   Owen Sertl *  Georgia State  80  81 (F)       161  +17   
77 74   Patrick Golden *  College of Charleston  86  77 (F)       163  +19   

T66 75   J.P. Miller  George Mason  81  83 (F)       164  +20   
T60 76   Will Frodigh *  Elon  80  86 (F)       166  +22   
80 77   Dustin Blank  Elon  90  77 (F)       167  +23   

T71 T78   Florian Blatti  George Mason  82  90 (F)       172  +28   
79 T78   Grainger Howle  Francis Marion  88  84 (F)       172  +28   
78 80   Chandler Metz  Western Carolina  87  87 (F)       174  +30   
81 81   Michael Coe  Western Carolina  92  86 (F)       178  +34   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

2 SMU +1 289 288 577

1 Ollie Osborne -3 70 71 141
T5 McClure Meissner E 72 72 144
T7 Ben Wong +1 73 72 145

T17 Noah Goodwin +3 74 73 147
T36 Jackson Markham +7 78 73 151

1 College of Charleston +1 292 285 577

T3 Michael Sass -1 71 72 143
T5 Hunter Dunagan E 74 70 144

T10 Raphael Geissler +2 76 70 146
T10 Logan Sowell +2 73 73 146
T32 Christian Baliker +6 74 76 150

3 Maryland +8 294 290 584

T3 Peter Knade -1 70 73 143
T10 Christian Park +2 74 72 146
T17 Tim Colanta +3 75 72 147
T24 Evan Santa +4 75 73 148
T36 Dillon Brown +7 75 76 151

4 Ole Miss +10 299 287 586

2 Jackson Suber -2 75 67 142
T7 Braden Thornberry +1 74 71 145

T17 Charlie Miller +3 74 73 147
T50 Chip Getz +10 78 76 154
T56 Josh Seiple +12 76 80 156

T5 Georgia Southern +16 295 297 592

T17 Ben Carr +3 74 73 147
T17 Avery Price +3 73 74 147
T17 Steven Fisk +3 73 74 147
T36 Wilson Andress +7 75 76 151
T60 Crawford Simmons +13 81 76 157

T5 James Madison +16 295 297 592

T7 Ben Tucker +1 71 74 145
T17 Nacho Montero +3 74 73 147
T30 Ignacio De Pineda +5 76 73 149
T45 Quinn Tardif +8 75 77 152
T60 Ryan Cox +13 75 82 157

7 Akron, U. of +26 295 307 602

T30 Mitchell McFarland +5 71 78 149
T36 Elliott Grayson +7 73 78 151
T45 Fabian Sundén +8 72 80 152
T47 Beau Bayerl +9 80 73 153
T60 Ignacio Puente +13 79 78 157

8 Charleston Southern +27 304 299 603

T10 Brandon Smith +2 74 72 146
T32 Connor Moore +6 73 77 150
T47 Alan Smith +9 78 75 153
T50 Parker Jones +10 79 75 154
T69 Brandon McBride +16 81 79 160

9 High Point +28 299 305 604

T24 Brendan MacDougall +4 76 72 148
T24 Brandon Einstein +4 74 74 148
T60 Drew Weary +13 75 82 157
T65 Alec Weary +14 74 84 158
T69 RJ Bartolomucci +16 83 77 160

10 Elon +31 312 295 607

T10 William Harwood +2 77 69 146
T36 Quade Lukes +7 77 74 151
T53 Graham Hutchinson +11 80 75 155
T56 Dawson Daniels +12 78 78 156

77 Dustin Blank +23 90 77 167

11 Georgia State +36 313 299 612

T36 Nick Budd +7 80 71 151
T47 David Li +9 79 74 153
T50 James Kyles +10 79 75 154
T60 Severin Soller +13 78 79 157
T69 Josh Edgar +16 77 83 160

12 Francis Marion +39 315 300 615

T32 Lars Sandvoll +6 76 74 150
T36 Grant Sellars +7 77 74 151
T56 Pierre deCaveal +12 80 76 156
T65 McClure Thompson +14 82 76 158
T78 Grainger Howle +28 88 84 172

13 George Mason +40 313 303 616

T10 Sam Jung +2 77 69 146
T24 Jeff Wilson +4 74 74 148
T65 Connor Messick +14 81 77 158

75 J.P. Miller +20 81 83 164
T78 Florian Blatti +28 82 90 172

14 Western Carolina +60 325 311 636

T10 Tumi Kuld +2 73 73 146
T56 Zach Caudill +12 81 75 156
T72 George Whitbread +17 84 77 161

80 Chandler Metz +30 87 87 174
81 Michael Coe +34 92 86 178
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T24 Cecil Wegener (Ole Miss ) 79 69 148

T24 Justin Thompson (SMU) 76 72 148

T32 Colin Hamilton (College of Charleston) 75 75 150

T36 Elliot Gothe (Charleston Southern) 75 76 151

T36 Jake Maples (Georgia Southern) 73 78 151

T53 Mason Williams (Georgia Southern) 82 73 155

T53 Chris Lane (Maryland) 78 77 155

68 Derrick Villarreal (Charleston Southern) 84 75 159

T72 Owen Sertl (Georgia State ) 80 81 161

74 Patrick Golden (College of Charleston) 86 77 163

76 Will Frodigh (Elon ) 80 86 166
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Smith Charles So 2.50 -4 
J. Suber Ole Miss 2.63 -3 
J. Maples Ga South 2.75 -2 
L. Sowell Charleston 2.75 -2 
C. Baliker Charleston 2.75 -2 
M. McFarland Akron 2.88 -1 
N. Budd Georgia St 2.88 -1 
J. Wilson G Mason 2.88 -1 
B. Einstein High Point 2.88 -1 
D. Li Georgia St 2.88 -1 
B. Wong SMU 2.88 -1 
R. Geissler Charleston 2.88 -1 
E. Santa Maryland 2.88 -1 
F. Sundén Akron 3.00 E 
I. De Pineda J. Madison 3.00 E 
O. Osborne SMU 3.00 E 
S. Jung G Mason 3.00 E 
P. deCaveal Fr. Marion 3.00 E 
G. Sellars Fr. Marion 3.00 E 
C. Miller Ole Miss 3.00 E 
R. Bartolomucci High Point 3.00 E 
Z. Caudill W Carolina 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Park Maryland 3.85 -3 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.95 -1 
M. Sass Charleston 4.00 E 
H. Dunagan Charleston 4.00 E 
P. Knade Maryland 4.00 E 
E. Gothe Charles So 4.05 +1 
N. Goodwin SMU 4.05 +1 
B. Wong SMU 4.10 +2 
O. Osborne SMU 4.10 +2 
C. Hamilton Charleston 4.10 +2 
L. Sandvoll Fr. Marion 4.10 +2 
B. Tucker J. Madison 4.10 +2 
N. Montero J. Madison 4.10 +2 
T. Colanta Maryland 4.10 +2 
B. Carr Ga South 4.10 +2 
A. Smith Charles So 4.15 +3 
G. Sellars Fr. Marion 4.15 +3 
C. Miller Ole Miss 4.15 +3 
J. Markham SMU 4.15 +3 
J. Wilson G Mason 4.15 +3 
M. Meissner SMU 4.15 +3 
T. Kuld W Carolina 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 4.38 -5 
E. Santa Maryland 4.38 -5 
O. Osborne SMU 4.38 -5 
D. Weary High Point 4.38 -5 
F. Sundén Akron 4.50 -4 
B. MacDougall High Point 4.50 -4 
M. Meissner SMU 4.50 -4 
Q. Lukes Elon 4.63 -3 
B. Bayerl Akron 4.63 -3 
T. Colanta Maryland 4.63 -3 
Q. Tardif J. Madison 4.63 -3 
L. Sowell Charleston 4.63 -3 
S. Jung G Mason 4.63 -3 
I. De Pineda J. Madison 4.63 -3 
T. Kuld W Carolina 4.75 -2 
W. Andress Ga South 4.75 -2 
J. Seiple Ole Miss 4.75 -2 
S. Fisk Ga South 4.75 -2 
C. Simmons Ga South 4.75 -2 
A. Price Ga South 4.75 -2 
B. Tucker J. Madison 4.75 -2 
M. Sass Charleston 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
P. Knade Maryland 2
S. Jung G Mason 1
D. Weary High Point 1
B. Carr Ga South 1

Birdies 
O. Osborne SMU 10
S. Jung G Mason 9
E. Santa Maryland 9
M. Meissner SMU 9
M. Sass Charleston 8
S. Fisk Ga South 8
G. Sellars Fr. Marion 8
B. Wong SMU 8
J. Suber Ole Miss 8
B. Smith Charles So 8
N. Goodwin SMU 7
I. De Pineda J. Madison 7
R. Geissler Charleston 7
J. Seiple Ole Miss 7
N. Budd Georgia St 7
T. Colanta Maryland 7
L. Sowell Charleston 7
W. Harwood Elon 7
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 6
B. MacDougall High Point 6
C. Simmons Ga South 6
A. Price Ga South 6

Pars 
H. Dunagan Charleston 28
T. Kuld W Carolina 28
D. Brown Maryland 27
J. Wilson G Mason 27
L. Sandvoll Fr. Marion 26
M. Thompson Fr. Marion 26
C. Miller Ole Miss 26
B. Tucker J. Madison 25
N. Montero J. Madison 25
C. Moore Charles So 25
E. Gothe Charles So 25
J. Kyles Georgia St 24
C. Baliker Charleston 24
C. Getz Ole Miss 24
C. Hamilton Charleston 24
J. Maples Ga South 24
C. Park Maryland 23
W. Andress Ga South 23
J. Suber Ole Miss 23
B. Einstein High Point 23
F. Sundén Akron 23
A. Price Ga South 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 Ocean Course Invitational 77.14 81

2 2018 Ocean Course Invitational 75.68 81

 

Total Average Scores
2018 Ocean Course Invitational 76.41 162

 

The Ocean Course: 2018 Ocean Course Invitational
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     6 60 14 1   

2 5 543     19 45 17     

3 4 390     16 47 16   2 

4 4 461     5 50 19 4 3 

5 3 185     8 58 14   1 

6 4 445     16 48 16 1   

7 5 560     23 44 11 2 1 

8 3 197     6 62 12 1   

9 4 435     4 45 23 7 2 

10 4 415     5 38 29 7 2 

11 5 562     18 40 15 6 2 

12 4 420     10 38 27 5 1 

13 4 471     12 37 21 6 5 

14 3 194     9 49 20 3   

15 4 421     8 42 26 4 1 

16 5 579   2 23 44 10 2   

17 3 197     17 52 6 5 1 

18 4 454     5 48 24 2 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 415 +0.56 

13 4 471 +0.51 

9 4 435 +0.48 

18 4 454 +0.40 

4 4 461 +0.38 

12 4 420 +0.37 

15 4 421 +0.37 

14 3 194 +0.21 

11 5 562 +0.19 

1 4 395 +0.12 

5 3 185 +0.11 

8 3 197 +0.10 

3 4 390 +0.09 

6 4 445 +0.02 

17 3 197 +0.02 

2 5 543 -0.02 

7 5 560 -0.06 

16 5 579 -0.16 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 461 +0.69 

18 4 454 +0.62 

13 4 471 +0.52 

15 4 421 +0.51 

12 4 420 +0.43 

14 3 194 +0.42 

17 3 197 +0.35 

1 4 395 +0.32 

5 3 185 +0.30 

3 4 390 +0.23 

9 4 435 +0.19 

10 4 415 +0.15 

8 3 197 +0.10 

7 5 560 +0.09 

6 4 445 +0.07 

2 5 543 +0.06 

16 5 579 +0.06 

11 5 562 +0.04 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 415 +0.56 

13 4 471 +0.51 

9 4 435 +0.48 

18 4 454 +0.40 

4 4 461 +0.38 

15 4 421 +0.37 

12 4 420 +0.37 

14 3 194 +0.21 

11 5 562 +0.19 

1 4 395 +0.12 

5 3 185 +0.11 

8 3 197 +0.10 

3 4 390 +0.09 

6 4 445 +0.02 

17 3 197 +0.02 

2 5 543 -0.02 

7 5 560 -0.06 

16 5 579 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     10 116 27 8 1 

2 5 543   1 34 95 29   3 

3 4 390     25 97 33 4 3 

4 4 461     7 92 40 16 7 

5 3 185     14 109 33 4 2 

6 4 445     28 103 27 3 1 

7 5 560     46 82 23 8 3 

8 3 197     16 115 30 1   

9 4 435     13 96 42 8 3 

10 4 415     16 88 46 10 2 

11 5 562   1 37 86 25 8 5 

12 4 420     15 83 50 12 2 

13 4 471     16 81 44 15 6 

14 3 194     17 87 50 7 1 

15 4 421     16 83 48 9 6 

16 5 579   3 43 85 25 4 2 

17 3 197     22 107 17 14 2 

18 4 454     5 91 53 10 3 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16757&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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